Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG EMC & Inductive Solutions

Max-Eyth-Straße 1 · 74638 Waldenburg · Germany Tel. +49 7942 945-0 · Fax +49 7942 945-5000 eiSos@we-online.com · www.we-online.com



18th November 2024

## Statement regarding Persistent Organic Pollutants, POP's

POP's, Persistent organic pollutants, such as pesticides and some industry chemicals, which can be transported across international boundaries far from their sources and persist in the environment, bio-accumulate through the food web, pose a risk to human health and the environment. The continuous release of POPs into the environment have been seriously concerned by European Union since Regulation (EC) No 850/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on POPs entered into force in 2004. After amended several times and for further amendments, the POPs regulation was recast into Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 of the European Parliament and of the Council in 2019.

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co.KG, as a supplier of electronic components, has been aware of the responsibilities for protecting the environment and human health. We have always kept on tracking the update of prohibited substances and restricted substances listed in the POPs Regulation and verify the presence of any substance in our products.

Based on the information we verified, we announce, to our best knowledge, our products are in compliance with the POP's Regulation and don't intentionally use substances subject to prohibitions, restriction, release reduction and waste management listed in Annex I, II, III & IV in Regulation (EU) 2019/1021. We continue to follow up the update of the POPs regulations and ensure the conformity of our products.

The latest version of this statement can always be found in the Download Center of our Homepage under the category "Material Compliance": <a href="https://www.we-online.de/DownloadCenter">www.we-online.de/DownloadCenter</a>

Michael Weser

Head of Quality Management

i.A. M. Mast

Sherry Li

Material Management

i.A. Sherry Li

## Disclaimer

The material content knowledge of Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG is based on third party information of certified and accredited analytical laboratories. As a manufacturer Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG has suitable procedures in place to provide appropriate product information, but Würth Elektronik eiSos cannot guarantee the accuracy and completeness of all data. Unless otherwise declared, all data is provided "as is". The information can be used by the interested parties as a reference for their product compliance assessment. Würth Elektronik can't be held liable for any damages and losses.